Open issues (20 November 2006):
· Figure 2: Are the contactRole values (Sender; Requester; SME; Approver; Owner) sufficiently clear, and are they exhaustive?  The examples in Sections 3.3.1 – 3.3.16 use the values “Requester, “RespondingOrg” and “Owner” (although “RespondingOrg” is not listed as a valid value in the Element Reference Model).
· Table 2: Is ContactInformation element (containing CIQInformation) sufficient for describing resource ownership (given that “Owner” is one of the possible “contactRole” values)?  At present, ContactInformation can appear only at the ResourceMessage level, not at the Resource level.  The OwningJurisdiction, Owner, HomeDispatch and HomeUnit elements need to be revisited to consider how they overlap with the ContactInformation element.
· Table 2: Is the “Status” element really needed (has been left out of message-specific element tables and examples so far)?

· Table 2: Need to revisit the cells in red (these represent conflicts between the element matrix and the message-specific element tables that appear in Sections 3.3.1 – 3.3.16.

· Sections 3.3.1 – 3.3.16: Should the CIQInformation element be mandatory inside each ContactInformation element?
· Sections 3.3.1 – 3.3.16: Need to clarify semantics of the “OriginatingMessageID” element.  For request-response pairs, it makes sense for “OriginatingMessageID” to link the response to the immediately preceding request.  However, it is also necessary to be able to link long chains of messages together (so that they can be threaded together by resource management software).  Do we need multiple elements for this – e.g., “ResponseTo” and “RelatedTo” / “Follows” elements?
· Section 3.3.7: How does one decline an “Offer Unsolicited Resource”?
· Sections 3.3.1 – 3.3.16: Need to define the Acknowledgement message mentioned in all of the subsections on message flow.
· Section 3.3.12: Need to define the PriceQuote element.  I have made up some sub-elements for the purpose of the message example in Section 3.3.12.4, but this needs to be considered further.  Some elements may be borrowed from UBL (OASIS Universal Business Language), which covers quotations.
· Section 3.3.1 – 3.3.16: The following elements should be worked in to at least some of the message examples, to show their usage and what the possible values might be (at present, they don’t appear at all):
· Funding:FundCode and Funding:FundingInfo

· Radio:RadioType and Radio:RadioChannel

· Resource:ResourceID, Resource:Name, Resource:Keyword, Resource:Credentials, Resource:Certifications

· ResourceStatus:InventoryRefreshDateTime, ResourceStatus:Availability
· AssignmentInformation:Restrictions
· AssignmentInstructions:NavigationInstructions
· Section 3.3.22: Need a proper definition for Availability.  The link in the definition section does not work.

· Section 3.3.27.5: Need to delete all of the placeholder location elements and define a valid subset of CIQ that can be used to describe locations in terms of physical addresses.
	ID
	Raised by
	Detail
	 

	1
	Sukumar Dwarkanth
	Date Added:
	28-Mar-2006

	 
	Comcare Alliance
	Document Section:
	3.2 Data Dictionary

	 
	 
	Reference:
	 

	 
	 
	Description:
	Naming convention: Apply Upper or Lower camel case?  Current Proposal is to keep Resource in upper camel case and live with the inconsistency with CAP and DE until the 2.0 versions (adopt upper camel case in the 2.0 versions)

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Proposal Adopted by TC (8/16/05).  San Francisco TC motion – all our structures will use the upper camel case for elements all our work moving forward.  Motion by Lee, second Patti.  The motion carried unanimously.

	2
	?
	Date Added:
	28-Mar-2006

	 
	?
	Document Section:
	3.2 Data Dictionary

	 
	 
	Reference:
	 

	 
	 
	Description:
	UOM:  Determine methodology / standard for handling of Units of Measure (UOM) such as currency units (resource quotes) and resource units (quantity, gallons, length, etc.).  Look at ISO standards.

	 
	 
	Resolution:
	 

	3
	Tim Grapes
	Date Added:
	28-Mar-2006

	 
	DHS Disaster Management Interoperability Service
	Document Section:
	3.2 Data Dictionary

	 
	
	Reference:
	 

	 
	
	Description:
	FEMA Resource Typing structure:  1- Determine appropriate handling of this structure in the standard, 2- Determine applicable semantics for these elements.  For revision 2 of the document, the prefix "ARMS" was changed to "FEMATyping" for each element

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Decided to use the FEMA resource typing structure as an example in the standard, and handle the requirement to handle additional typing structures using a Type Structure Keyword in both RM and HAVE

	4
	Tim Grapes
	Date Added:
	14-Mar-2006

	 
	DHS Disaster Management Interoperability Service
	Document Section:
	3.2 Data Dictionary

	 
	 
	Reference:
	a)Proposed_EDXL_Message_ListJSkeelsAnnotated.doc b) 3/14/06 Memo from Elysa Jones to DOI / NWCG

	 
	 
	Description:
	DOI / NWCG input:  At the time of RM submission to OASIS, Mr. Jon Skeels provided a document “Proposed_EDXL_Message_List”, which was included as
an addendum to the submission to OASIS for additional consideration.  Further information is required in order to consider this input.

	 
	IN-PROGRESS
	Resolution:
	A memo was sent by Elysa Jones on behalf of OASIS requesting additional information.  A response was provided by Mr. Skeels, which was reviewed during the San Francisco face to face meetings.

	5
	Carl Reed
	Date Added:
	28-Mar-2006

	 
	OGC
	Document Section:
	3.2 Data Dictionary

	 
	 
	Reference:
	 

	 
	 
	Description:
	5/12/06 - Carl Reed presented a location concept that he would like to pursue for all standards coming out of our TC.  Carl will provide a detailed proposal and examples of how GML can be used for EDXL-DE, EDXL-RM and future standards, using WGS84 within GML components as the default, and also referencing Vcard.  Although OGC only covers Geospatial, Carl will also provide recommentations for civic / Geopolitical as well.  3/28/06 - Location / Location types:  "Location" elements in the data dictionary act as a placeholder to determine appropriate methodology or standard(s) to express locations and location types (Requested, ReportTo, Current, Departure and Arrival which need to be part of a complex type).  Carl Reed noted that IETF - Internet Engineering Task Force should be researched, among others.  The IETF has a working group called GeoPRIV. Carl provided the  URL: http://www.ietf.org/html.charters/geopriv-charter.html

	 
	IN-PROGRESS
	Resolution:
	 

	6
	Tim Grapes
	Date Added:
	12-May-2006

	 
	DHS Disaster Management Interoperability Service
	Document Section:
	 

	 
	
	Reference:
	 

	 
	
	Description:
	Update / create artifacts from the face to face meetings:  RM List of Messages, Annotations from review of Jon Skeels response, Matrix of messages to message elements with optionality, issues list 

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Artifacts created and uploaded 5/23/06:  EDXL RM MessageList.doc,  EDXL RM MessageResponses.doc, Proposed_EDXL_Message_List_Skeels_Response_2006_0425.doc, EDXL_RM_Issues_v3.0(5.12.06, RM elements-to-Message05.22.06.xls

	7
	Carl Reed
	Date Added:
	12-May-2006

	 
	OGC
	Document Section:
	 

	 
	 
	Reference:
	 

	 
	 
	Description:
	A number of element names like customer, quote, request, etc. should be cross-walked with other OASIS work.  Customer Information Quality TC has specifications for person name, address, etc.

	 
	 
	Resolution:
	 

	8
	Lee Tincher
	Date Added:
	12-May-2006

	 
	DHS Disaster Management Interoperability Service
	Document Section:
	 

	 
	 
	Reference:
	 

	 
	 
	Description:
	Contact Information:  There is new information about radio type and channel from the SAFECOM PSAF model – Action: Lee will follow up on this with the RM group.

	 
	 
	Resolution:
	 

	9
	Carl Reed
	Date Added:
	12-May-2006

	 
	OGC
	Document Section:
	 

	 
	 
	Reference:
	 

	 
	 
	Description:
	Go back through the document to be sure we cover all date/time definitions the same way as done in other EM-TC specs Action:  Carl

	 
	 
	Resolution:
	 

	10
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	12-May-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	 

	 
	 
	Reference:
	 

	 
	 
	Description:
	Define approach / structure to handle UOM and currency.

	 
	 
	Resolution:
	 

	11
	Carl Reed
	Date Added:
	 

	 
	OGC
	Document Section:
	 

	 
	 
	Reference:
	 

	 
	 
	Description:
	Navigation instructions are specified in ISO that can be used for the navigation instructions.  Action:  Carl

	 
	 
	Resolution:
	 

	12
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.1 Request Resource

	 
	 
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	 
	Description:
	Should ResourceMessage::OriginatingMessageID be N/A? [Rex: Yes, this should be the originating message, so
why we would we require repeating the ID?]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Changed ResourceMessage::OriginatingMessageID  to N/A for Request Resource messages

	13
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.1 Request Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceInfo::PriceQuote be N/A? [Rex: Yes, this is the originating message, so now PriceQuote could be available yet.]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Changed ResourceInfo::PriceQuote to N/A for Request Resource messages

	14
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.1 Request Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceInfo::Availability be N/A? [Rex: Same as above]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Changed ResourceInfo::Availability to N/A for Request Resource messages

	15
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.1 Request Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceLocation::DepartureLocation be N/A? [Rex: Ditto]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Changed ResourceLocation::DepartureLocation to N/A for Request Resource messages

	16
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.1 Request Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceLocation::CurrentLocation be N/A? [Rex: Ditto]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Changed ResourceLocation::CurrentLocation to N/A for Request Resource messages

	17
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.1 Request Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceLocation::EstimatedDepartureDateTime be N/A? [Rex: Ditto]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Changed ResourceLocation::EstimatedDepartureDateTime to N/A for Request Resource messages

	18
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.1 Request Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceLocation:EstimatedArrivalDateTime be N/A? [Rex: Ditto Note: Is there a reason to assume that a new Request Resource would not wipe the slate clean even if issued moments after a previous Request Resource received a batch of responses with values for these? My assumption is that it is either a new originating message or else it should be referencing the previous Request Resource Message and that messsage's responses.]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Changed ResourceLocation::EstimatedArrivalDateTime to N/A for Request Resource messages

	19
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.2 Response to Request Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceLocation::RequestedLocation be N/A? [Rex: No, since it is optional in the Request Resource originating message, it may be available, so it should be optional. I'm not sure if it should be Conditional, e.g. Mandatory if available, since I would not expect a RequestedLocation to be binding until a Requisition Resource is issued, but if an optional Requested Location is binding, then it should be Conditional.]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Left ResourceLocation::RequestedLocation as Optional for Response to Request Resource messages

	20
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.2 Response to Request Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceLocation::ReportToLocation be N/A? [Rex: Ditto]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Left ResourceLocation::ReportToLocation as Optional for Response to Request Resource messages

	21
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.2 Response to Request Resource Message

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceSchedule:RequestedArrivalDateTime be N/A? [Rex: Ditto]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Left ResourceSchedule:RequestedArrivalDateTime as Optional for Response to Request Resource messages

	22
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.2 Response to Request Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceSchedule::AnticipatedReturnDateTime beN/A? [Rex: Ditto]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Left ResourceSchedule::AnticipatedReturnDateTime as Optional for Response to Request Resource messages

	23
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.2 Response to Request Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceLocation::EstimatedDepartureDateTime be Manditory of the Response is "Accept"? [Rex: Yes. It should be Conditional: Mandatory if Response is Accept.]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Left ResourceLocation::EstimatedDepartureDateTime as Conditional for Response to Request Resource messages

	24
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.3 Requisition Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceInfo::Availability be N/A? [Rex: No, it should be optional since the Response is Conditional. A requisition wouldn't be issued if it were not based on an accepted response to the originating request, meaning that availability is true, but it might be useful to repeat the value for availability (or it might just be easier from a programming viewpoint, since otherwise you have to change a previous instruction to simply repeat known values for the typical audit trail record--at least that's what I would do).]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Left ResourceInfo::Availability as Optional for Requisition Resource messages

	25
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.3 Requisition Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceLocation::DepartureLocation be N/A? [Rex: Ditto]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Left ResourceInfo::DepartureLocation as Optional for Requisition Resource messages

	26
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.3 Requisition Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceLocation::CurrentLocation be N/A? [Rex: Ditto]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Left ResourceInfo::CurrentLocation as Optional for Requisition Resource messages

	27
	Patti Iles Aymond
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	IEM, Inc.
	Document Section:
	3.3.3 Requisition Resource

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	
	Description:
	Should ResourceLocation:EstimatedArrivalDateTime be N/A? [Rex: Because this Optional in the response, it should be Optional in the requisition. Obviously, if you don't have the, you can't repeat it.]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Left ResourceLocation::EstimatedArrivalDateTime as Optional for Requisition Resource messages

	28
	Renato Iannella
	Date Added:
	10-Aug-2006

	 
	National ICT Australia (NICTA)
	Document Section:
	3.2.2 ContactInformation Element

	 
	 
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	 
	Description:
	we should be consistent and recommend one way to describe people and organisations.
I suggest we adopt a profile of CIQ [1]. [1] < http://www.oasis-open.org/committees/tc_home.php?wg_abbrev=ciq>

	 
	 
	 
	[1] < http://www.oasis-open.org/committees/tc_home.php?wg_abbrev=ciq>

	 
	 
	Resolution:
	 

	29
	Renato Iannella
	Date Added:
	11-Aug-2006

	 
	National ICT Australia (NICTA)
	Document Section:
	Title

	 
	
	Reference:
	Msg-SC email not showing in KAVI

	 
	 
	Description:
	Hi - we've noticed that on the latest EDXL-RM working draft, the title is “Resource Management” rather than “Resource Messaging”. (Or could it be Resource Element?) Which one is correct? [Tim: Resource Messaging.] [Rex: I noticed that and promptly forgot it. I believe it is supposed to be Resource Messaging. It would be a misnomer to term it Management, although what we are doing is enabling better management, but we are not building a policy or process specification, just messaging.]

	 
	COMPLETE
	Resolution:
	Changed title from "Resource Management" to "Resource Messaging"

	1
	Name
	Date Added:
	 

	 
	Affiliation
	Document Section:
	 

	 
	 
	Reference:
	 

	 
	 
	Description:
	 

	 
	 
	Resolution:
	 


